
 
Date Time Elders Ushers Sound Booth 

Sun.  Nov 1 9:00 Sunderman/Ehrisman/Freudenberg Borchers/Fleer Fouts 

Sat.  Nov 7 

Sun. Nov 8 

  

6:00 

9: 00 

  

Nicolay/Schmidt/Anderson 

Praeuner/Howser/Ehrisman 

  

Volk/Acklie 

Werner/Wolf 

  

Volk 

Tillmans 

  

Sat.  Nov 14 

Sun. Nov 15 

  

6:00 

9:00 

  

Nicolay/Howser/Schmidt 

Sunderman/Praeuner/Freudenberg 

  

Volk/Acklie 

Finkral/Zohner 

  

Volk 

Brauers 
  

Sat.  Nov 21 

Sun.  Nov 22 

  

6:00 

9:00 

  

Freudenberg/Praeuner/Anderson 

Sunderman/Howser/Ehrisman 

  

Volk/Acklie 

FleerWerner 

  

Volk 

Howser 

  

Wed.  Nov 25 

  

7:00 

  

Nicolay/Schmidt/Anderson 

  

Volk/Fleer 

  

Volk 

  

Sat. Nov 28 

Sun. Nov 29 

  

6:00 

9:00 

  

Nicolay/Schmidt/Anderson 

 Sunderman/Praeuner/Ehrisman 

  

Acklie/Volk 

Werner/Zohner 

  

Volk 

Zohner/Hamer 

  

 

 

Connecting people in the heart of Jesus. Serving the Lord’s House in November 2020 

If you are unable to serve, please find a substitute and call the church office (675-3155) to                                                                    

correct the bulletin. 

Acolytes for November 

6:00 –Ellyson Ottis & Carlee Knull~9:00 –Faith & Ava Baumgartel 

From the Staff of St. John Ministries  

  

  

Be present at our table Lord, 

Be here and everywhere adored, 

Your mercies blest and grant that we 

May feast in paradise with Thee.  
  

Join us for Thanksgiving Eve Service                      

Wednesday, Nov 25 at 7:00 pm. 


